Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000100004 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

: RASCO KLOCK PEREZ & NIETO, P.L. Account Name

Account Number : 104076000124 Phone

: (305)476-7100

Fax Number

: (305)476-7102

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL

AEA DIESEL INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

MAR 23 2022

TALBRITTON

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Page, 4 of 8 2022-03-22 06,40:22 PDT

13055039681

From: Albis Rodriguez

850-617-6381

3/18/2022 2:05:49 PM PAGE

1/001

Fax Server



March 18, 2022

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

AEA DIESEL INC. 3642 N.E. 171ST ST., #401 NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

SUBJECT: AEA DIESEL INC.

REF: P11000076144

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Irene Albritton
Regulatory Specialist III

FAX Aud. #: H22000100004 Letter Number: 522A00006500 TO: Amendment Section

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporation	ns
SUBJECT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P1100	00076144
The enclosed Articles of Dissolut	tion and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence c	concerning this matter to the following:
ANDRES BAZO	
	Name of Contact Person)
RASCO KLOCK PEREZ & NIETO, P.I	
	(Firm/Company)
2555 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. SUITE	: 600
	(Address)
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	
	(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning	g this matter, please call:
ANDRES BAZO	at (at (
(Name of Contact Perso	on) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ing amount:
■ \$35 Filing Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Page: 7 of 8

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: AEA DIESEL INC.
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known):
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: 03/01/2022
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable:
	(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date we not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
FOURTH:	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and the articles of incorporation.
	2022 HAR 22
:. ·	R 22
	SSO THE
S	Signature: Mushkum
	(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the trands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed tiductary, by that fiductary)
	ANDRES ASCANIO
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
•	DIRECTOR
·	(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

To: +18506176380

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted to against this corporation a				ned bel	ow for re	esolution o	f payment of u	nknown c	laims
This "Notice of Corporat	te Dissolutio	n" is opt	ional and i	s not re	quired w	hen tiling	a voluntary dis	solution.	., .,
Name of Corporation:	A DIESEL IN	VC.			. • .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
The above named corpora			[dissolutio	n`and th	e effect	ive date of	a dissolution i	6:	
03/01/2022				· .	•		••		
	. (da	to filed with	the Dept. if de	te specific	ed in the Ar	ticles of Dissol	ution) .		: .
Description of information	on that must	be includ	led in a cla	im:	. •				
NAME AND CONTACT I	NFORMATIC	ON OF CL	.AIMANT;	NATU	RE AND	AMOUNT	OF CLAIM; SU	PPORTIN	G .
DOCUMENTS:									
	•							· · · · · ·	-
				,		-			
	, .				• .				
					·				
Mailing address where w	ritten claims	can be s	ent: (Clain	is canni	ot be sen	t to the Di	vision of Corpo	orations)	
8923 SW 113TH PL, MIAN	иI, FL 33176				:				
				·-··		-			
				٠.`					
		•		•.					
A claim against the above within 4 years after the fil	e named corp ling of this n	oration v	will be bar	ed unle	ss a pro	eeding to	enforce the cla	im is com	Intence
		•	•			• •	//)	7)	- •
ANDRES ASCANIO - DIR	II/CTOP	,						/	
	Name of the Per						" Yull	wor	<u> </u>

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00